Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

MARCH 5, 2024

RESOLUTION APPOINTING VOLUNTEER LINE OFFICERS

RESOLUTION 24-03-05-20

WHEREAS, there exists a need by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3 Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, for Volunteer Operational Line Officers to oversee emergency scene operations; and

WHEREAS, there exists the following volunteer positions of Assistant Chief - Fire/Rescue Division; Assistant Chief - EMS Division; Captain - Fire/Rescue Division (2); Captain - EMS Division; Lieutenant - Fire Division (3); Lieutenant - EMS Division; 2nd Lieutenant - EMS Division; within the District's Chain of Command; and

WHEREAS, these positions are appointed annually and without special compensation.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District Number Three, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, N.J., that the following are appointed to the respective positions:

Assistant Chief - EMS Division

Captain - EMS Division

No Appointment	Lieutenant – EMS Division		
No Appointment	Lieutenant – EMS Division		
No Appointment	Assistant Chief - Fire Division		
Timothy Costello	Captain – Fire Division		
Vincent Barisciano	Captain – Fire Division		
No Appointment	Lieutenant - Fire Division		
No Appointment	Lieutenant – Fire Division		

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on the 5th day of March, 2024.

MaryLou DeSimone,	Secretary

No Appointment

No Appointment

Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

Certification

I, MaryLou DeSimone, Secretary, of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the 5th day of March, 2024 duly adopted the attached resolution;

RESOLUTION 24-03-05-20 RESOLUTION APPOINTING VOLUNTEER OFFICERS

□ DeSimone □ Dugan, Jr. □ Dugan, Sr. X Keyser □ Cornine
and was seconded by Commissioner
□ DeSimone X Dugan, Jr. □ Dugan, Sr. □ Keyser □ Cornine

Record of the Vote

	DeSimone	Dugan, Jr.	Dugan, Sr.	Keyser	Cornine
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Abstain					
Absent					

M I D C' C 4					
MaryLou DeSimone, Secretary					